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ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

(First Line of Song) 

 
198 F A Merry Heart, Doeth Good Like A 
194 Eb A New Commandment I Give Unto You 
240 C A Wonderful Saviour Is Jesus My Lord 
157 F All Hail King Jesus 
347 Ab All Heaven Declares 
323 C All I Want To Do Is Love Him 
78 Eb All Over The World 

119 G All That I Have, All That I Am 
216 C All To Jesus I Surrender 
253 F Amazing Grace How Sweet The Sound 
289 Ab And Can It Be, That I Should Gain 
348 C Are You Looking For The Fulness 
258 Ab As I Journey Through The Land 
58 Bb As I Walk The Road Of Life 

342 C As The Deer Panteth For The Water 
375 Bb Be Not Afraid 
371 F Beautiful Christ, Beautiful Christ 
170 G Because He Lives, I Can Face 
307 Eb Behold What Manner Of Man Is This 
223 Eb Beyond The Sunset 
372 Eb Bless The Lord, Oh, My Soul 
250 D Blessed Assurance, Jesus Is Mine 
148 Ab Blessed Be The Name 
345 Eb Blessed Be The Name Of The Lord 
264 F Blest Be The Tie That Binds 
123 G Born Again 
271 G Burdens Now Are Lighter, Brighter Is 
50 Eb Burn, Burn, Holy Spirit, Burn In Me 

139 Ab Can You Wonder At The People  
97 F Cause Me To Come To Thy River 

362 C Change My Heart O God 
75 Eb Christ For Me, Yes, It's Christ For Me 

101 Eb Christ Is The Answer 
331 C Christ Our Redeemer Died On The Cross 
73 G Come And Go With Me 

124 Eb Come And Let Us Go 
178 G Come Bless The Lord 
251 G Come Ye That Love The Lord 
330 F Come, Every Soul By Sin Oppressed 
352 G Create In Me A Clean Heart, O God 
201 Eb Days Are Filled With Sorrow & Care 
208 F Don't Lose Your Vision Of Jesus 
237 F Down At The Cross Where My Saviour 
255 Eb Each Step I Take My Saviour Goes 
221 Eb Each Time I Stop And Take The Time 
195 C Emmanuel, Emmanuel 
187 F Every Day With Jesus 
49 G Everybody Ought To Know 

292 Bb Fairest Of All The Earth Beside 
92 Eb Faith Turns The Night Into The Day 

343 C Father In Heaven How We Love You 
360 D Floods Of Revival Lord Let Them Fall 
118 C Flow Through Me Holy Spirit 
40 C For By Grace Are Ye Saved 

186 F For God So Loved The World 
368 C

M
 For The Lord Is Marching On 

154 Bb From Glory To Glory He's Changing  
46 Eb Give Me Oil In My Lamp 
81 Bb Give Me That Old Time Religion 

344 G Give Thanks With A Grateful Heart 
284 C God Be With You Till We Meet Again 
15 F God Is Moving, By His Spirit 
24 G God Is Not A Man That He Should Lie 

106 G God Is So Good 
228 F God Said Set My People Free 
346 F God Will Make A Way 
355 Bb God’s Abiding Peace Is In My Soul Today 
183 G Got Any Rivers 
310 F Grace Grace God's Grace 
179 F Great Is The Lord 
77 Bb Greater Is He That Is Within You 

320 Ab Hallelujah To The Lamb 
20 Ab Hallowed Be 

160 F Have Faith In God 
215 F Have Thine Own Way, Lord 
234 Ab Have You Been To Jesus 
60 G He Cannot Fail For He Is God 
9 Ab He Careth For You 

197 F He Gave Me Beauty For Ashes 
87 Eb He Gives Me Satisfying Peace 
65 F He Hath Shewed Thee, O Man 

339 C He Is Here Hallelujah 
22 G He Is Lord, He Is Lord 

159 F He Is My Everything 
327 Eb He Is Our Peace 
57 Bb He Lifted Me Out Of The Deep Miry  
84 C He Owns The Cattle On A Thousand 

122 C He Paid A Debt He Did Not Owe 
34 C He That Dwelleth In The Secret Place 

303 Ab He Walked In Galilee 
351 G He’s The Saviour Of My Soul 
321 G Heavenly Father, I Appreciate You 
11 C He's All I Need 

140 F He's Everything 
156 C His Name Is Higher 
29 F His Name Is Wonderful 

370 F His Praise Fills The Temple 
313 F Hold To God's Unchanging Hand 
103 G Holy Is The Lord 
173 Bb Holy Spirit Thou Art Welcome 
301 G Hosannah! Hosannah! 
306 C How About Your Heart 
41 F How Great Is Our God 

199 F How Lovely Are Thy Dwelling Places 
337 Bb How Lovely On The Mountains 
245 Eb How Sweet The Name Jesus Sounds 
110 G I Am Redeemed 
155 C I Am The Way, The Truth, & The Life 
218 Ab I Am Thine, O Lord I Have Heard Thy 
312 F I Am Thinking Of The Rapture 
236 G I Am Watching For The Coming 
114 Bb I Believe God, I Believe God 
254 F I Can Hear My Saviour Calling 
66 Eb I Can Never Tell How Much I Love  

350 C I Cast All My Cares Upon You 
286 Ab I Come To The Garden Alone 
287 Bb I Don't Know About Tomorrow 
39 G I Get So Thrilled With Jesus 

241 Ab I Have A Song That Jesus Gave Me 
210 C I Have Decided To Follow Jesus 
353 Bb I Have Found His Grace Is All Complete 
212 Eb I Hear Thy Welcome Voice 
333 F I Heard An Old, Old Story 
150 F I Keep In Touch With Jesus 
62 F I Know It Was The Blood 
17 F I Know The Lord Will Make A Way  



175 F I Lift My Voice, In Song Unto Thy Name 
51 Bb I Love Him Better Every Day 
3 F I Love Him For He Is Mine 
4 C I Love Him, I Love Him 

356 F I Love You, Lord 
220 Ab I Need Thee Ev'ry Hour 
207 Eb I Saw Love, Mercy And Grace 
134 Ab I See A Crimson Stream Of Blood 
229 Bb I Serve A Risen Saviour 
291 Ab I Stand Amazed In The Presence 
269 G I Thirsted In A Barren Land Of Sin 
257 Bb I Was Sinking Deep In Sin 
64 Eb I Will Bless The Lord At All Times 

336 Eb I Will Enter His Gates 
369 F I Will Serve Thee 
184 C I Will Sing Of The Mercies 
363 F I Worship You, Almighty God 
326 Ab I’m In That Number 
329 G I’ve Got Peace Like A River 
311 C I'd Rather Have Jesus 
276 G If Jesus Should Come 
132 C If The Same Spirit 
31 F If You Know The Lord, You'll Need 

273 Db I'll See You In The Rapture 
153 Eb I'm Following Jesus One Step At A 
126 F I'm Going To Live The Way 
171 G I'm Happy Because I Love Jesus 
202 Ab I'm Living On The Mountain 
217 Eb I'm Not Ashamed To Own My Lord 
161 Eb I'm Reaching Out To You, Dear Lord 
249 Ab I'm Rejoicing Night And Day 
55 G I'm So Glad Jesus Lifted Me 

167 F I'm So Glad, I'm A Part 
83 C I'm So Happy And Here's The Reason 

130 Eb In His Presence There's Fullness Of  
188 Eb In Moments Like These 
98 F In The Name Of Jesus 

275 Ab In These, The Closing Days Of Time 
367 F In Your Time 
93 F Into My Heart, Into My Heart 

152 C Into Thy Presence We Come 
104 Eb Is Everybody Happy? 
96 Bb Isn't He Wonderful 

298 Ab It Was Early In The Morning 
340 Bb It’s Setting Me Free 
169 F It's A Lovely, Lovely Name 
91 G It's The Holy Ghost And Fire 

209 C It's The Life Behind The Name 
168 C It's The Simple Things 
231 F I've A Message From The Lord 
149 Bb I've Been Redeemed By Love Divine 
68 Ab I've Got A Home In Glory Land 
52 Ab I've Got The Joy Bells In My Heart 

278 Bb I've Wandered Far Away From God 
120 F Jesus Be The Lord Of All 
13 Bb Jesus Breaks Every Fetter 

302 C Jesus Has A Table Spread 
334 C Jesus Is A Wonderful Saviour 
32 C Jesus Is Alive Jesus Is Alive 

305 G Jesus Is My Saviour 
206 C Jesus Is The Joy Of Living 
100 G Jesus Is The One Yes He's The Only 
203 C Jesus Is The Sweetest Name I Know 
145 C Jesus Is The Way To Salvation 
219 F Jesus Keep Me Near The Cross 
293 F Jesus My Lord Will Love Me Forever 
19 F Jesus, I Just Want To Thank You 

163 Eb Jesus, Jesus, Jesus 
59 C Jesus, Jesus, Thou Art Enough 

354 Eb Jesus, Just The Mention Of Your Name 
361 F Jesus, Name Above All Names 
176 Eb Jesus, Sweet Jesus 
108 F Just A Little Longer 
265 Eb Just As I Am, Without One Plea 
165 C Just To Get A Touch Lord From You 
131 C Keep Me Jesus As The Apple  
164 Eb Keep Me True, Lord Jesus 
239 Eb King Of My Life, I Crown Thee Now 
109 G Learning To Lean, Learning To Lean 
85 F Leave It There, Leave It There 

225 F Let Me Walk, Blessed Lord 
28 G Let Not Your Heart Be Troubled 
27 Eb Let The Beauty Of Jesus Be Seen In 
99 C Let The Lord Have His Way 

190 Bb Life Is Wonderful, Yes It's Wonderful 
272 Bb Like The Woman At The Well, I Was 
283 G Living Below In This Old Sinful World 
82 C Living For Jesus Is The Best Life Of  

102 C Living He Loved Me 
115 C Longing, Longing For Jesus 
113 G Lord I'm Coming Now To Thee 
324 Eb Lord Prepare Me 
18 F Lord, I Need You Right Now 

285 Eb Loved With Everlasting Love 
295 C Low In The Grave He Lay 
172 Bb Majesty, Worship His Majesty 
14 F Make Me More Like Thee, Jesus 

162 F Mercy Rewrote My Life 
224 Bb Mine Eyes Have Seen The Glory 
290 Ab More About Jesus Would I Know 
125 Bb More Than Anyone Else 
200 F My Beloved Is Mine, And I Am His 
248 Eb My Faith Looks Up To Thee 
297 Ab My Father Is Omnipotent 
88 C My Feet Are On The Pathway 
70 C My God Can Do Anything 

227 Bb My Heart Can Sing 
67 C My Jesus Saves 
90 F My Lord Knows The Way Thru' The 

322 F My Lord Loves Me 
365 Ab My Soul In Sad Exile 
259 F Nations Are Breaking 
261 Eb Nearer, Still Nearer, Close To Thy Heart 
136 F Never Failed Me Yet 
300 Eb Noah Had Drifted 
72 Eb Not By Might, Nor By Power 

299 C O Glorious Victory 
33 G O Magnify The Lord With Me 

270 F O What A Wonderful, Wonderful Day 
243 C O, Lord My God, When I In Awesome 
319 C Oft Times The Day Seems Long 

2 F Oh How I Love Jesus 
37 Bb Oh I Love To Hear His Voice 

185 Eb Oh When The Saints, Go Marching In 
26 G Oh Yes, I Love That Man Of Galilee 
48 C Oh, Glory Be To God 

180 F Oh, The Blood Of Jesus 
268 Bb On A Hill Far Away, Stood An Old 
282 F On Jordan's Stormy Banks I Stand 
277 Eb On The Cross Crucified 
359 G Once Far From God And Dead In Sin 
107 G Once My Hardened Soul Was Fettered 
69 Eb One Thing Have I Desired of The Lord 
1 C Only Believe, Only Believe 



56 Bb Only To Be What He Wants Me To Be 
232 Eb Onward, Christian Solders 
127 Eb Open My Eyes Lord 
213 Ab Pass Me Not, O Gentle Saviour 
25 G Peace I Leave With You 

158 Ab Praise Him With Melody 
174 Ab Praise Him, Praise Him 
196 Eb Praise The Name Of Jesus 
373 Eb Purify My Heart 
357 Bb Put On The Garment Of Praise 
10 F Reach Out And Touch The Lord 

279 G Redeemed How I Love To Proclaim It 
318 Bb Rock Of Ages, Cleft For Me 
263 F Search Me, O God 
38 F Seek Ye The Lord 

256 F Shackled By A Heavy Burden 
204 F Shine On Me, Lord, Shine On Me 
63 C Shut In With God In The Secret Place 
44 Bb Silver And Gold Have I None 

247 C Sing The Wondrous Love Of Jesus 
21 Eb So Glad I'm Yours, Lord 

214 Ab Softly, And Tenderly Jesus Is Calling 
191 Eb Something Beautiful 
74 Ab Sometimes I Feel Like I'm Going Up 
45 G Somewhere Beyond The Blue 
12 F Spirit Of The Living God, Fall Afresh  

316 Bb Standing On The Promises Of Christ 
5 F Standing Somewhere In The Shadows 

43 Eb Surely Goodness And Mercy 
7 F Sweep Over My Soul 

332 C Sweet Hour Of Prayer 
252 G Take The Name Of Jesus With You 
166 F Thank You Thank You Lord For Saving 
226 Ab That God Should Love A Sinner Such 
296 C The Chimes Of Time, Ring Out The 
238 Eb The Church's One Foundation 
211 Ab The Cross Upon Which Jesus Died 
281 Eb The Great Physician Now Is Near 
374 F The Name of The Lord is A Strong  
105 F The Old, Old Story, It Is Ever New 
142 F The Spirit Of The Lord 
137 C The Tomb Now Is Empty 
42 Eb The Well Is Deep And I Require 

147 C The Windows Of Heaven Are Open 
274 Bb There Are Some Things I May Not 
317 C There Is A Fountain Filled With Blood 
192 F There Is A River 
177 Bb Therefore With Joy Shall Ye Draw 
112 F There's A Beautiful Balm In Jesus My 
71 F There's A River Of Life 

181 C There's Going To Be A Meeting In  
121 F There's Never Been A Day Like This  
151 Eb There's Something Within Me 
267 G There's Within My Heart A Melody 
89 Bb They Came And They Were Blest 

244 Eb They Come From The East And West 
189 F They That Wait Upon The Lord 
266 Bb They Were Gathered In The Upper 
280 F They Were In The Upper Chamber 
36 F Things Are Different Now 

129 Bb This Is My Rest Forever 
309 G This World Is Not My Home 
143 Bb Thou Art Worthy, Thou Art Worthy 
111 Bb Till We Meet 
233 Bb Time's Clock Is Striking The Hour 
54 Bb 'Tis Burning In My Soul 

288 Ab 'Tis So Sweet To Trust In Jesus 
16 F To Be Like Jesus 
8 F To Get A Touch From The Lord Is So 

230 Ab To God Be The Glory 
76 C Trust In The Lord And Don't Despair 
6 F Turn Your Eyes Upon Jesus 

135 F Victory In Jesus, My Saviour Forever 
341 F Victory Is Mine 
53 C We Are Able To Go Up And Take The 

144 G We Are Gathering Together Unto Him 
141 Ab We Are Heirs Of The Father 
349 Eb We Are Standing On Holy Ground 
358 D We Bring The Sacrifice Of Praise 
205 F We Have Come Into His House 
308 F We Have Heard The Joyful Sound 
338 F We Have The Power In The Name Of Jesus 
79 Eb We Live Because Of You Lord 

138 F Welcome, Welcome, Welcome 
146 C We'll Give The Glory To Jesus 
366 F We'll Not Leave Our Little Ones Behind 
80 Eb We'll Walk In The Light 

182 F We're Together Again 
47 F What A Day That Will Be 

294 Ab What A Fellowship What A Joy Divine 
314 F What A Friend We Have In Jesus 
246 G What A Wonderful Change 
95 G What A Wonderful Thing 
30 F Whatsoever Things Are True  

235 Ab When All My Labours And Trials Are 
86 Eb When I Look Over Life's Journey  

325 F When My Life Work Is Ended 
222 C When Peace, Like A River Attendeth  
61 F When The Battle's Over 

335 Bb When The Saviour Reach Down For Me 
260 G When The Trumpet Of The Lord Shall 
315 Eb When Upon Life’s Billows You Are 
117 G Whisper A Prayer In The Morning 
242 Bb Who Can Cheer The Heart Like Jesus 
94 C Whoso Offereth Praise Glorifieth Me 

193 Eb Within The Veil 
128 F Wonderful, Wonderful Jesus 
133 G Wonderful, Wonderful Jesus Is To Me 
116 Eb Wondrous Love Of God To Me 
23 Bb Worthy, Worthy 
35 F Yesterday, Today, Forever 

328 Eb You Are Holy, Holy 
364 C You Are So Lovely 
304 G You Can Have A Melody 
262 Eb You Have Longed For Sweet Peace 

  

 

 

 



NUMERICAL INDEX 

(First Line of Song) 

 
1 C Only Believe, Only Believe 
2 F Oh How I Love Jesus 
3 F I Love Him For He Is Mine 
4 C I Love Him, I Love Him 
5 F Standing Somewhere In The Shadows 
6 F Turn Your Eyes Upon Jesus 
7 F Sweep Over My Soul 
8 F To Get A Touch From The Lord Is So 
9 Ab He Careth For You 

10 F Reach Out And Touch The Lord 
11 C He's All I Need 
12 F Spirit Of The Living God, Fall Afresh  
13 Bb Jesus Breaks Every Fetter 
14 F Make Me More Like Thee, Jesus 
15 F God Is Moving, By His Spirit 
16 F To Be Like Jesus 
17 F I Know The Lord Will Make A Way  
18 F Lord, I Need You Right Now 
19 F Jesus, I Just Want To Thank You 
20 Ab Hallowed Be 
21 Eb So Glad I'm Yours, Lord 
22 G He Is Lord, He Is Lord 
23 Bb Worthy, Worthy 
24 G God Is Not A Man That He Should Lie 
25 G Peace I Leave With You 
26 G Oh Yes, I Love That Man Of Galilee 
27 Eb Let The Beauty Of Jesus Be Seen In 
28 G Let Not Your Heart Be Troubled 
29 F His Name Is Wonderful 
30 F Whatsoever Things Are True  
31 F If You Know The Lord, You'll Need 
32 C Jesus Is Alive Jesus Is Alive 
33 G O Magnify The Lord With Me 
34 C He That Dwelleth In The Secret Place 
35 F Yesterday, Today, Forever 
36 F Things Are Different Now 
37 Bb Oh I Love To Hear His Voice 
38 F Seek Ye The Lord 
39 G I Get So Thrilled With Jesus 
40 C For By Grace Are Ye Saved 
41 F How Great Is Our God 
42 Eb The Well Is Deep And I Require 
43 Eb Surely Goodness And Mercy 
44 Bb Silver And Gold Have I None 
45 G Somewhere Beyond The Blue 
46 Eb Give Me Oil In My Lamp 
47 F What A Day That Will Be 
48 C Oh, Glory Be To God 
49 G Everybody Ought To Know 
50 Eb Burn, Burn, Holy Spirit, Burn In Me 
51 Bb I Love Him Better Every Day 
52 Ab I've Got The Joy Bells In My Heart 
53 C We Are Able To Go Up And Take The 
54 Bb 'Tis Burning In My Soul 
55 G I'm So Glad Jesus Lifted Me 
56 Bb Only To Be What He Wants Me To Be 
57 Bb He Lifted Me Out Of The Deep Miry  
58 Bb As I Walk The Road Of Life 
59 C Jesus, Jesus, Thou Art Enough 
60 G He Cannot Fail For He Is God 

61 F When The Battle's Over 
62 F I Know It Was The Blood 
63 C Shut In With God In The Secret Place 
64 Eb I Will Bless The Lord At All Times 

65 F He Hath Shewed Thee, O Man 
66 Eb I Can Never Tell How Much I Love  
67 C My Jesus Saves 
68 Ab I've Got A Home In Glory Land 
69 Eb One Thing Have I Desired of The Lord 
70 C My God Can Do Anything 
71 F There's A River Of Life 
72 Eb Not By Might, Nor By Power 
73 G Come And Go With Me 
74 Ab Sometimes I Feel Like I'm Going Up 
75 Eb Christ For Me, Yes, It's Christ For Me 
76 C Trust In The Lord And Don't Despair 
77 Bb Greater Is He That Is Within You 
78 Eb All Over The World 
79 Eb We Live Because Of You Lord 
80 Eb We'll Walk In The Light 
81 Bb Give Me That Old Time Religion 
82 C Living For Jesus Is The Best Life Of  
83 C I'm So Happy And Here's The Reason 
84 C He Owns The Cattle On A Thousand 
85 F Leave It There, Leave It There 
86 Eb When I Look Over Life's Journey  
87 Eb He Gives Me Satisfying Peace 
88 C My Feet Are On The Pathway 
89 Bb They Came And They Were Blest 
90 F My Lord Knows The Way Thru' The 
91 G It's The Holy Ghost And Fire 
92 Eb Faith Turns The Night Into The Day 
93 F Into My Heart, Into My Heart 
94 C Whoso Offereth Praise Glorifieth Me 
95 G What A Wonderful Thing 
96 Bb Isn't He Wonderful 
97 F Cause Me To Come To Thy River 
98 F In The Name Of Jesus 
99 C Let The Lord Have His Way 

100 G Jesus Is The One Yes He's The Only 
101 Eb Christ Is The Answer 
102 C Living He Loved Me 
103 G Holy Is The Lord 
104 Eb Is Everybody Happy? 
105 F The Old, Old Story, It Is Ever New 
106 G God Is So Good 
107 G Once My Hardened Soul Was Fettered 
108 F Just A Little Longer 
109 G Learning To Lean, Learning To Lean 
110 G I Am Redeemed 
111 Bb Till We Meet 
112 F There's A Beautiful Balm In Jesus My 
113 G Lord I'm Coming Now To Thee 
114 Bb I Believe God, I Believe God 
115 C Longing, Longing For Jesus 
116 Eb Wondrous Love Of God To Me 
117 G Whisper A Prayer In The Morning 
118 C Flow Through Me Holy Spirit 
119 G All That I Have, All That I Am 
120 F Jesus Be The Lord Of All 



121 F There's Never Been A Day Like This  
122 C He Paid A Debt He Did Not Owe 
123 G Born Again 
124 Eb Come And Let Us Go 
125 Bb More Than Anyone Else 
126 F I'm Going To Live The Way 
127 Eb Open My Eyes Lord 
128 F Wonderful, Wonderful Jesus 
129 Bb This Is My Rest Forever 
130 Eb In His Presence There's Fullness   
131 C Keep Me Jesus As The Apple  
132 C If The Same Spirit 
133 G Wonderful, Wonderful Jesus Is To Me 
134 Ab I See A Crimson Stream Of Blood 
135 F Victory In Jesus, My Saviour Forever 
136 F Never Failed Me Yet 
137 C The Tomb Now Is Empty 
138 F Welcome, Welcome, Welcome 
139 Ab Can You Wonder At The People  
140 F He's Everything 
141 Ab We Are Heirs Of The Father 
142 F The Spirit Of The Lord 
143 Bb Thou Art Worthy, Thou Art Worthy 
144 G We Are Gathering Together Unto Him 
145 C Jesus Is The Way To Salvation 
146 C We'll Give The Glory To Jesus 
147 C The Windows Of Heaven Are Open 
148 Ab Blessed Be The Name 
149 Bb I've Been Redeemed By Love Divine 
150 F I Keep In Touch With Jesus 
151 Eb There's Something Within Me 
152 C Into Thy Presence We Come 
153 Eb I'm Following Jesus One Step At A 
154 Bb From Glory To Glory He's Changing  
155 C I Am The Way, The Truth, & The Life 
156 C His Name Is Higher 
157 F All Hail King Jesus 
158 Ab Praise Him With Melody 
159 F He Is My Everything 
160 F Have Faith In God 
161 Eb I'm Reaching Out To You, Dear Lord 
162 F Mercy Rewrote My Life 
163 Eb Jesus, Jesus, Jesus 
164 Eb Keep Me True, Lord Jesus 
165 C Just To Get A Touch Lord From You 
166 F Thank You Thank You Lord For Saving 
167 F I'm So Glad, I'm A Part 
168 C It's The Simple Things 
169 F It's A Lovely, Lovely Name 
170 G Because He Lives, I Can Face 
171 G I'm Happy Because I Love Jesus 
172 Bb Majesty, Worship His Majesty 
173 Bb Holy Spirit Thou Art Welcome 
174 Ab Praise Him, Praise Him 
175 F I Lift My Voice, In Song Unto Thy Name 
176 Eb Jesus, Sweet Jesus 
177 Bb Therefore With Joy Shall Ye Draw 
178 G Come Bless The Lord 
179 F Great Is The Lord 
180 F Oh, The Blood Of Jesus 
181 C There's Going To Be A Meeting In  
182 F We're Together Again 
183 G Got Any Rivers 
184 C I Will Sing Of The Mercies 
185 Eb Oh When The Saints, Go Marching In 
186 F For God So Loved The World 
187 F Every Day With Jesus 

188 Eb In Moments Like These 
189 F They That Wait Upon The Lord 
190 Bb Life Is Wonderful, Yes It's Wonderful 
191 Eb Something Beautiful 
192 F There Is A River 
193 Eb Within The Veil 
194 Eb A New Commandment I Give Unto You 
195 C Emmanuel, Emmanuel 
196 Eb Praise The Name Of Jesus 
197 F He Gave Me Beauty For Ashes 
198 F A Merry Heart, Doeth Good Like A 
199 F How Lovely Are Thy Dwelling Places 
200 F My Beloved Is Mine, And I Am His 
201 Eb Days Are Filled With Sorrow & Care 
202 Ab I'm Living On The Mountain 
203 C Jesus Is The Sweetest Name I Know 
204 F Shine On Me, Lord, Shine On Me 
205 F We Have Come Into His House 
206 C Jesus Is The Joy Of Living 
207 Eb I Saw Love, Mercy And Grace 
208 F Don't Lose Your Vision Of Jesus 
209 C It's The Life Behind The Name 
210 C I Have Decided To Follow Jesus 
211 Ab The Cross Upon Which Jesus Died 
212 Eb I Hear Thy Welcome Voice 
213 Ab Pass Me Not, O Gentle Saviour 
214 Ab Softly, And Tenderly Jesus Is Calling 
215 F Have Thine Own Way, Lord 
216 C All To Jesus I Surrender 
217 Eb I'm Not Ashamed To Own My Lord 
218 Ab I Am Thine, O Lord I Have Heard Thy 
219 F Jesus Keep Me Near The Cross 
220 Ab I Need Thee Ev'ry Hour 
221 Eb Each Time I Stop And Take The Time 
222 C When Peace, Like A River Attendeth  
223 Eb Beyond The Sunset 
224 Bb Mine Eyes Have Seen The Glory 
225 F Let Me Walk, Blessed Lord 
226 Ab That God Should Love A Sinner Such 
227 Bb My Heart Can Sing 
228 F God Said Set My People Free 
229 Bb I Serve A Risen Saviour 
230 Ab To God Be The Glory 
231 F I've A Message From The Lord 
232 Eb Onward, Christian Solders 
233 Bb Time's Clock Is Striking The Hour 
234 Ab Have You Been To Jesus 
235 Ab When All My Labours And Trials Are 
236 G I Am Watching For The Coming 
237 F Down At The Cross Where My Saviour 
238 Eb The Church's One Foundation 
239 Eb King Of My Life, I Crown Thee Now 
240 C A Wonderful Saviour Is Jesus My Lord 
241 Ab I Have A Song That Jesus Gave Me 
242 Bb Who Can Cheer The Heart Like Jesus 
243 C O, Lord My God, When I In Awesome 
244 Eb They Come From The East And West 
245 Eb How Sweet The Name Jesus Sounds 
246 G What A Wonderful Change 
247 C Sing The Wondrous Love Of Jesus 
248 Eb My Faith Looks Up To Thee 
249 Ab I'm Rejoicing Night And Day 
250 D Blessed Assurance, Jesus Is Mine 
251 G Come Ye That Love The Lord 
252 G Take The Name Of Jesus With You 
253 F Amazing Grace How Sweet The Sound 
254 F I Can Hear My Saviour Calling 



255 Eb Each Step I Take My Saviour Goes 
256 F Shackled By A Heavy Burden 
257 Bb I Was Sinking Deep In Sin 
258 Ab As I Journey Through The Land 
259 F Nations Are Breaking 
260 G When The Trumpet Of The Lord Shall 
261 Eb Nearer, Still Nearer, Close To Thy Heart 
262 Eb You Have Longed For Sweet Peace 
263 F Search Me, O God 
264 F Blest Be The Tie That Binds 
265 Eb Just As I Am, Without One Plea 
266 Bb They Were Gathered In The Upper 
267 G There's Within My Heart A Melody 
268 Bb On A Hill Far Away, Stood An Old 
269 G I Thirsted In A Barren Land Of Sin 
270 F O What A Wonderful, Wonderful Day 
271 G Burdens Now Are Lighter, Brighter Is 
272 Bb Like The Woman At The Well, I Was 
273 Db I'll See You In The Rapture 
274 Bb There Are Some Things I May Not 
275 Ab In These, The Closing Days Of Time 
276 G If Jesus Should Come 
277 Eb On The Cross Crucified 
278 Bb I've Wandered Far Away From God 
279 G Redeemed How I Love To Proclaim It 
280 F They Were In The Upper Chamber 
281 Eb The Great Physician Now Is Near 
282 F On Jordan's Stormy Banks I Stand 
283 G Living Below In This Old Sinful World 
284 C God Be With You Till We Meet Again 
285 Eb Loved With Everlasting Love 
286 Ab I Come To The Garden Alone 
287 Bb I Don't Know About Tomorrow 
288 Ab 'Tis So Sweet To Trust In Jesus 
289 Ab And Can It Be, That I Should Gain 
290 Ab More About Jesus Would I Know 
291 Ab I Stand Amazed In The Presence 
292 Bb Fairest Of All The Earth Beside 
293 F Jesus My Lord Will Love Me Forever 
294 Ab What A Fellowship What A Joy Divine 
295 C Low In The Grave He Lay 
296 C The Chimes Of Time, Ring Out The 
297 Ab My Father Is Omnipotent 
298 Ab It Was Early In The Morning 
299 C O Glorious Victory 
300 Eb Noah Had Drifted 
301 G Hosannah! Hosannah! 
302 C Jesus Has A Table Spread 
303 Ab He Walked In Galilee 
304 G You Can Have A Melody 
305 G Jesus Is My Saviour 
306 C How About Your Heart 
307 Eb Behold What Manner Of Man Is This 
308 F We Have Heard The Joyful Sound 
309 G This World Is Not My Home 
310 F Grace Grace God's Grace 
311 C I'd Rather Have Jesus 
312 F I Am Thinking Of The Rapture 
313 F Hold To God's Unchanging Hand 
314 F What A Friend We Have In Jesus 
315 Eb When Upon Life’s Billows You Are 
316 Bb Standing On The Promises Of Christ 
317 C There Is A Fountain Filled With Blood 
318 Bb Rock Of Ages, Cleft For Me 
319 C Oft Times The Day Seems Long 
320 Ab Hallelujah To The Lamb 
321 G Heavenly Father, I Appreciate You 

322 F My Lord Loves Me 
323 C All I Want To Do Is Love Him 
324 Eb Lord Prepare Me 
325 F When My Life Work Is Ended 
326 Ab I’m In That Number 
327 Eb He Is Our Peace 
328 Eb You Are Holy, Holy 
329 G I’ve Got Peace Like A River 
330 F Come, Every Soul By Sin Oppressed 
331 C Christ Our Redeemer Died On The Cross 
332 C Sweet Hour Of Prayer 
333 F I Heard An Old, Old Story 
334 C Jesus Is A Wonderful Saviour 
335 Bb When The Saviour Reach Down For Me 
336 Eb I Will Enter His Gates 
337 Bb How Lovely On The Mountains 
338 F We Have The Power In The Name Of Jesus 
339 C He Is Here Hallelujah 
340 Bb It’s Setting Me Free 
341 F Victory Is Mine 
342 C As The Deer Panteth For The Water 
343 C Father In Heaven How We Love You 
344 G Give Thanks With A Grateful Heart 
345 Eb Blessed Be The Name Of The Lord 
346 F God Will Make A Way 
347 Ab All Heaven Declares 
348 C Are You Looking For The Fulness 
349 Eb We Are Standing On Holy Ground 
350 C I Cast All My Cares Upon You 
351 G He’s The Saviour Of My Soul 
352 G Create In Me A Clean Heart, O God 
353 Bb I Have Found His Grace Is All Complete 
354 Eb Jesus, Just The Mention Of Your Name 
355 Bb God’s Abiding Peace Is In My Soul Today 
356 F I Love You, Lord 
357 Bb Put On The Garment Of Praise 
358 D We Bring The Sacrifice Of Praise 
359 G Once Far From God And Dead In Sin 
360 D Floods Of Revival Lord Let Them Fall 
361 F Jesus, Name Above All Names 
362 C Change My Heart O God 
363 F I Worship You, Almighty God 
364 C You Are So Lovely 
365 Ab My Soul In Sad Exile 
366 F We'll Not Leave Our Little Ones Behind 
367 F In Your Time 
368 C

M
 For The Lord Is Marching On 

369 F I Will Serve Thee 
370 F His Praise Fills The Temple 
371 F Beautiful Christ, Beautiful Christ 
372 Eb Bless The Lord, Oh, My Soul 
373 Eb Purify My Heart 
374 F The Name of The Lord is A Strong Tower 
375 Bb Be Not Afraid 
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